

# Privacy Policy

At Argolands, we are committed to protecting your privacy.

This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

By using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

#### Personal Information We Collect

We collect your name and email address when you submit a form on our website.

#### How We Use Your Personal Information

We use your personal information to communicate with you, to send you our newsletter, and to provide you with updates and other information related to Argolands.

We may also use your personal information to improve our website and our services.

### **Email Automation**

We use a third-party service, SendGrid, for email automation. SendGrid's privacy policy can be found on their website.

### How We Protect Your Personal Information

We take appropriate measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

We use industry-standard security measures to safeguard your personal information.

## Sharing Your Personal Information

We will not share, sell, or rent your personal information to third parties.

## Cookies

We may use cookies to enhance your experience on our website. Cookies are small data files that are placed on your device when you visit our website.

You can choose to disable cookies in your web browser, but doing so may limit your ability to use certain features of our website.

## Links to Third-Party Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites that are not under our control.

We are not responsible for the content, accuracy, or availability of any third-party websites.

## Children's Privacy

Argolands is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13.

## Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may modify this Privacy Policy at any time without notice. Your continued use of our website following any changes to this Privacy Policy constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at hello@argolands.net.

By using Argolands, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to this Privacy Policy.